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David Abel dabel@columbiacapital.com (312) 282-5161

Steven Abbey Senior Vice President, Government Banking Huntington steven.h.abbey@huntington.com 222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1200 Chicago IL 60601 (312) 263-0206 (312) 307-7886

William Abolt Vice President AECOM williamabolt@gmail.com 303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 900 Chicago IL 60601 (312) 373-7547 (773) 428-2098

Daniel Allen
Senior Vice President, Advancement and External 

Relations
DePaul University dallen40@depaul.edu 1 E. Jackson Boulevard Chicago IL 60604 (312) 362-5232 (773) 329-6348

Allan Ambrose Senior Vice President - Public Finance Division The Northern Trust Company ara1@ntrs.com 50 S. LaSalle Street, 12th Floor Chicago IL 60603 (312) 557-0945 (312) 752-8944

Kristopher Anderson Director External Affairs Chicago Association of Realtors kanderson@chicagorealtor.com 200 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 400 Chicago IL 60604 (312) 214-2182 (312) 989-9349

Murray Ascher Tax Director Henry Crown and Company mascher@crown-chicago.com 222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2000 Chicago IL 60601 (312) 984-1440

Robert Barry Executive Director, Government Affairs AT&T rb1842@att.com 225 W. Randolph Street, 27th Floor Chicago IL 60606 (312) 696-3644 (630) 841-4677

Jason Baxendale Chief Development Officer The Chicago Community Trust jbaxendale@cct.org 225 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2200 Chicago IL 60601 (312) 565-2175 (312) 860-6957

Matthew Berry VP, Capital Markets The John Buck Company meberry@tjbc.com 151 N. Franklin Street, Suite 300 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 441-4135 (312) 208-2030

Roger Bickel
Partner, Chairman, Government & Regulatory Law 

Practice Group
Freeborn & Peters LLP rbickel@freebornpeters.com 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3000 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 360-6377 (312) 404-5012

Patricia Bidwill Owner One Third3 LLC pmbidwill@onethird3.com 730 Glenview Road Glenview IL 60025 (708) 606-0790 (708) 606-0790

Robert Blackwell President EKI-Digital RBlackwell@eki-consulting.com 33 W. Monroe Street, Suite  1050 Chicago IL 60603 (312) 342-7922

Scott Bremer Principal Hardwick Law Firm sbremer@hardwicklaw.com 77 W. Washington Street, Suite 1704 Chicago IL 60602 (872) 264-5261 (312) 343-4827

Whitney Carlisle Partner O'Keefe Lyons & Hynes, LLC whitneycarlisle@okeefe-law.com 30 N. LaSalle Street, #4100 Chicago IL 60602 (312) 621-0400 (773) 720-5377

Cason Carter Director, Head of Public Affairs Citadel LLC cason.carter@citadel.com 131 S. Dearborn Street Chicago IL 60603 (312) 395-4636 (918) 520-8200

Jonathan Casiano
Senior Vice President & Regional Manager, Public 

Finance
PNC Bank jonathan.casiano@pnc.com 1 N. Franklin Street, Suite 2800 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 338-2295 (973) 906-2389

Michael Cassel Senior Director The Boeing Company michael.j.cassel@boeing.com 100 N. Riverside, MC 5002-8450 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 544-2265 (312) 391-0554

Victor Chang chang630@gmail.com 1669 Imperial Circle Naperville IL 60563 (312) 636-5356

Robert Christie Senior Vice President, External Affairs Northwestern Memorial Hospital robert.christie@nm.org 211 E. Ontario Street, Suite 1750 Chicago IL 60611 (312) 926-7527

Richard Ciccarone President Merritt Research Services richard.ciccarone@merrittresearch.com 733 S. Bodin Street Hinsdale IL 60521 (312) 726-1284 (630) 567-7750
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Nancy Clawson njcdayton@gmail.com 232 E. Walton Place, Unit 10E Chicago IL 60611 (312) 925-5822

Elizabeth Coolidge
Managing Director, Regional Head of Public Finance, 

Midwest
UBS elizabeth.coolidge@ubs.com One North Wacker Drive, 26th Floor Chicago IL 60606 (312) 525-4158 (312) 953-5708

Jason Coyle Partner Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP jason.coyle@bakertilly.com 1301 W. 22nd Street, Suite 400 Oak Brook IL 60523 (630) 645-6205 (630) 707-7524

Omar Daghestani Managing Director, Public Finance Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated daghestanio@stifel.com One N. Wacker Drive, 34th Floor Chicago IL 60606 (312) 454-3845 (312) 402-7722

Gillian Darlow Chief Executive Officer Polk Bros. Foundation gdarlow@polkbrosfdn.org 20 W. Kinzie Street, Suite 1110 Chicago IL 60654 (312) 527-4684

Barrett Davie Co-Founder/Partner InFlow Partners barrett@inflowpartners.com 710 Waveland Road Lake Forest IL 60045 (312) 296-3345

Mark Davis Partner O'Keefe Lyons & Hynes, LLC markdavis@okeefe-law.com 30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 4100 Chicago IL 60602 (312) 422-9166 (312) 519-0446

John DeBlasio Founder & Executive Director GPD Charitable Trust jdeblasio@gpdcharitabletrust.org 1523 W. Wolfram Street Chicago IL 60657 (224) 595-5720

Raymond Drake Vice President, State Government Affairs UPS rdrake@ups.com 775 East Drive, Suite 377
Carol 

Stream
IL 60188 (908) 347-3826

John Dunn Managing Director Cozen O'Connor Public Strategies jdunn@cozen.com 123 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 382-3165 (312) 296-0914

William Eager Senior Vice President, Midwest Preservation of Affordable Housing, Inc. beager@poah.org 1 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1300 Chicago IL 60602 (312) 283-0032

Robert Fernandez Partner Latham & Watkins LLP Robert.Fernandez@lw.com 330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800 Chicago IL 60611 (312) 876-6509 (630) 853-2791

Jennifer Fredericks Director of Business Development, Public Finance Ice Miller LLP jennifer.fredericks@icemiller.com 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3500 Chicago IL 60606 (317) 221-2811 (219) 689-7775

Clayton Frick
Managing Director | Government & Public Services 

Industry
Deloitte & Touche LLP cfrick@deloitte.com 111 S. Wacker Drive Chicago IL 60606 (312) 486-2816 (630) 818-7336

Stephen Friedman President SB Friedman Development Advisors sbf@sbfriedman.com 221 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 820 Chicago IL 60601 (312) 424-4260 (312) 718-0798

Charles Gardner Manager CDCT Land Company, LLC cdct13@aol.com 440 N. McClurg Court, #820 Chicago IL 60611 (312) 645-1339 (312) 371-3009

Judith Gold Attorney Lamb Partners LLP gold@lambllc.com 900 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago IL 60611 (312) 804-4646

Daniel Goldwin Executive Director, Public Affairs
Jewish United Fund/Jewish Federation of 

Metropolitan Chicago
DanielGoldwin@juf.org 30 S. Wells Street, Ben Gurion Way Chicago IL 60606 (312) 357-4948 (312) 371-6280

Susan Gordon Senior Vice President, Chief External Affairs Officer Ann & Robert H. Lurie Children's Hospital sgordon@luriechildrens.org 225 E. Chicago Avenue, Box 80 Chicago IL 60611 (312) 227-4266 (847) 372-7718

Andrew Gottschalk IT Advisory Services Partner KPMG LLP agottschalk@kpmg.com 200 E. Randolph Street Chicago IL 60601 (312) 665-2883 (847) 732-2885

Philip Hale V.P. for Government Affairs Loyola University Chicago phale@luc.edu 820 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1500 Chicago IL 60611 (773) 508-7452 (312) 498-0996

Julie Hamos
Visiting Senior Expert Advisor, Office of Medicaid 

Innovation
University of Illinois at Chicago juliehamos@gmail.com 1240 N. Lake Shore Drive, Apt. 28B Chicago IL 60610 (847) 867-9898

Aaron Harris Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Prinicipal and Senior Counsel adharris@michaelbeststrategies.com 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 3200 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 596-5899
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Philip Hildebrandt Chief Executive Officer Segall Bryant & Hamill phildebrandt@sbhic.com 540 W. Madison Street, Suite 1900 Chicago IL 60661 (312) 474-4117 (312) 523-3617

Christine Hoagland Vice President HNTB Corporation choagland@hntb.com One S. Wacker Drive, Suite 900 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 502-5542

Lori Igleski Senior Vice President, Commercial Banking Fifth Third Bank lori.igleski@53.com 6111 N. River Road, 10th Floor Des Plaines IL 60018 (847) 653-7275 (312) 550-3119

Adrienne Irmer Associate Vice President of External Affairs Illinois Institute of Technology airmer@iit.edu 10 W. 35th Street, 13th Floor Chicago IL 60616 (312) 567-5046 (773) 474-3542

Mark Ishaug Chief Executive Officer Thresholds mark.ishaug@thresholds.org 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1410 Chicago IL 60603 (773) 572-5500

Nicholas Jordan Associate Worsek & Vihon LLP njordan@wvproptax.com 180 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 3010 Chicago IL 60601 (312) 917-2305 (847) 764-9282

William Ketchum w.ketchum@comcast.net 130 N. Garland Court, Unit 5204 Chicago IL 60602 (312) 640-0053 (312) 961-3141

Rebekah Kohmescher Chief Executive Officer Altair Advisers LLC rkohmescher@altairadvisers.com 303 W. Madison Street, Suite 600 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 429-3035 (773) 383-2469

Catherine Krawitz Head of Tax Exempt Credit Research BMO Global Asset Management catherine.krawitz@bmo.com 115 S. LaSalle Street, 11W Chicago IL 60603 (312) 461-6038 (847) 922-4460

Betty Latson
Senior Vice President and Team Lead, Commercial 

Banking
U.S. Bank betty.latson@usbank.com 190 S. LaSalle Street, 9th Floor Chicago IL 60603 (312) 332-7813 (312) 213-4346

Daniel Leary Director of Government Affairs T-Mobile dan.leary@t-mobile.com 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 800 Washington DC 20004 (773) 517-1601

Kandace Lenti
Managing Director, Government, Non Profit & 

Healthcare Banking
Wintrust Commercial Banking klenti@wintrust.com 231 S. LaSalle Street, 2nd Floor Chicago IL 60604 (312) 291-2906 (773) 814-1826

Larry Lewis Director, State Government Affairs CVS Health LewisIIL@aetna.com 333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 2100 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 928-3259 (609) 613-0111

Thomas Livingston Head of State Government & Community Affairs CSX Transportation Tom_Livingston@csx.com 1700 West 167th Street
Calumet 

City
IL 60409 (708) 832-2169 (312) 504-5838

Dave Lundy President Aileron Communications dlundy@aileroninc.com 8 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 3000 Chicago IL 60603
(312) 629-9400 Ext 

11
(312) 953-1122

Daniel Lynch Vice President, State and Local Government Affairs United Airlines daniel.j.lynch@united.com 233 S. Wacker Drive, 15th Floor Chicago IL 60606 (872) 825-8532 (312) 480-1826

Nasutsa Mabwa President ServiceMaster Restoration By Simons servicemasternasutsa@gmail.com 1835 Grant Street Evanston IL 60201 (773) 376-1110

William Mack Executive Director Morgan Stanley william.mack@morganstanley.com 440 S. LaSalle Street, 37th Floor Chicago IL 60605 (312) 706-4266 (312) 480-8655

Christine Maki Senior Vice President Tax RR Donnelley christine.m.maki@rrd.com 35 W. Wacker Drive, 36th Floor Chicago IL 60601 (312) 326-7068

James Maurer Partner CohnReznick LLP jim.maurer@cohnreznick.com 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2600 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 788-6084 (219) 789-9640

Suzet McKinney Principal, Director of Life Sciences Sterling Bay Smckinney@sterlingbay.com 333 N. Green Street, Suite 1100 Chicago IL 60607 (312) 202-3492 (312) 401-0192

Thomas McNulty Partner Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP tmcnulty@nge.com 2 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2100 Chicago IL 60602 (312) 269-8077 (773) 848-2629

Dorri McWhorter President and Chief Executive Officer YMCA of Metropolitan Chicago dmcwhorter@ymcachicago.org 1030 W. Van Buren Stret Chicago IL 60607 (312) 932-1277 (773) 671-0319
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Scott Metcalf Partner Franczek P.C. srm@franczek.com 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3400 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 786-6104 (312) 316-4461

James Montana Attorney At Law Law Offices of James S. Montana, Jr. Montanalaw1@gmail.com 20 S. Clark Street, Suite 700 Chicago IL 60602 (312) 853-2180 (312) 213-1869

Timothy Moran Partner Schmidt Salzman & Moran, Ltd. temoran@ssmtax.com 111 W. Washington Street, Suite 1300 Chicago IL 60602 (312) 263-7100

Monica Mueller Vice President, Government Affairs Motorola Solutions monicamueller@motorolasolutions.com 500 West Monroe Street, 43rd Floor Chicago IL 60661 (847) 630-1653

Clare Muñana President Ancora Associates, Inc. munana1@ancoraassociates.com 5 S. Wabash Avenue, Suite 2110 Chicago IL 60603 (312) 219-2455 (773) 369-0814

Brian Murphy National Managing Partner - SALT Grant Thornton LLP brian.murphy@us.gt.com 171 N. Clark Street, Suite 200 Chicago IL 60601 (312) 602-9017 (312) 519-7032

Michael Murphy Retired Vice Chairman Sara Lee Corporation mebmurphy@aol.com 1242 N. Lake Shore Drive, Unit 25 Chicago IL 60610 (312) 943-0041

Ashli Nelson
National Director of Legislative Affairs and Diversity 

Outreach, U.S. Government Relations
McDonald's Corporation ashli.nelson@us.mcd.com 110 N. Carpenter Street, 6th Floor Chicago IL 60607 (312) 833-1581 (773) 603-4300

Randy Nornes EVP & Managing Partner Aon Risk Solutions, Inc. randy.nornes@aon.com 200 E. Randolph Street Chicago IL 60601 (312) 381-4539 (312) 286-1483

Bert Nuehring Partner Crowe LLP Oak Brook bert.nuehring@crowe.com 1 Mid America Plaza, Suite 700
Oak Brook 

Terrace
IL 60181 (312) 899-8346  (630) 706-2071

Matthew Nugen Director, Local Government & Community Relations
Peoples Gas & North Shore Gas | WEC 

Energy Group
Matthew.Nugen@wecenergygroup.com 200 E. Randolph Street, 23rd Floor Chicago IL 60601 (312) 240-4747 (202) 285-0265

Michael O'Brien CAC Specialty michael.obrien@cacspecialty.com 910 Shabona Lane Wilmette IL 60091 (312) 505-3951

Gregory O'Leary Principal Chesley, Taft & Associates, LLC g.oleary@chesleytaft.com 135 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2900 Chicago IL 60603 (312) 873-1249 (312) 520-8011

Robert Pasin President & CEO Radio Flyer Inc. cwo@radioflyer.com 6515 W. Grand Avenue Chicago IL 60707 (773) 797-9170

Donovan Pepper National Director, Local Government Relations Walgreen Co. donovan.pepper@walgreens.com 108 Wilmot Road, MS #1844 Deerfield IL 60015 (847) 315-4863 (847) 769-8548

Neil Pritz
Managing Director, Public Finance and Investment 

Banking
Piper Sandler & Co. neil.pritz@psc.com 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 3300 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 267-5193 (312) 350-9291

Joseph Prochaska Executive VP & Chief Accounting Officer (Retired) MetLife, Inc. j.projr@gmail.com 2325 Burr Oak Road Northfield IL 60093 (847) 784-1838 (312) 543-5510 

Sylvia Puente Executive Director Latino Policy Forum spuente@latinopolicyforum.org 180 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1250 Chicago IL 60601
(312) 376-1766 

x224

David Reifman President, Chicago Business Unit Clayco, Inc. ReifmanD@claycorp.com 35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1300 Chicago IL 60601 (312) 229-6416 (312) 613-5377

Anthony Reinhart Director, Governmental Affairs - Chicago Ford Motor Company treinha1@ford.com 3025 Highland Parkway, Suite 500
Downers 

Grove
IL 60515 (630) 515-2151 (202) 361-6502

Aaron Rudberg Managing Director and COO S2G Ventures aaron@s2gventures.com 210 N. Carpenter Street, Suite 800 Chicago IL 60607 (312) 321-8300 (312) 953-6695

Jason Rudis Director, Government Relations CNA Insurance Companies jason.rudis@cna.com 151 N. Franklin Street, 9th Floor Chicago IL 60606 (312) 822-2533 (217) 741-7640

Scott Saef Partner Sidley Austin LLP ssaef@sidley.com One S. Dearborn Street Chicago IL 60603 (312) 853-4159 (773) 218-1866
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Armando Saleh Director, Government Affairs PepsiCo, Inc. Armando.Saleh@pepsico.com 433 W. Van Buren Street Chicago IL 60607 (312) 821-1948 (773) 230-4532

Gabriel Sanders Public Sector Leader - State of Illinois Ernst & Young, LLP gabe.sanders@ey.com 213 Nicole Drive, Unit A South Elgin IL 60177 (312) 879-3049 (630) 715-9294

Rebekah Scheinfeld CEO Civic Consulting Alliance RScheinfeld@ccachicago.org 21 S. Clark Street, Suite 4301 Chicago IL 60603 (312) 853-9168 (312) 771-4244

Lois Scott President Epoch Advisors loisascott@yahoo.com 1807 N. Honore Street Chicago IL 60622 (312) 371-7733

Harry Seigle Principal The Elgin Company harrys@elginco.com 1621 N. Clybourn Avenue Chicago IL 60614
(312) 645-9000 

x102
(847) 571-1033

Joseph Seliga Partner Mayer Brown LLP jseliga@mayerbrown.com 71 S. Wacker Drive Chicago IL 60606 (312) 701-8818 (312) 342-8292

Brian Septon Principal The Terry Group brian.septon@terrygroup.com 130 E. Randolph Street, Suite 2810 Chicago IL 60601 (312) 574-1507 (847) 778-6859

Sapan Shah President Alera Group sapanrachna@gmail.com 3 Parkway North, Suite 500 Deerfield IL 60015
(312) 888-9248 Ext 

154
(216) 288-1153

Steven Shaw
Community Engagement Director, State Government 

Affairs
Verizon steven.shaw@verizon.com 205 N. Michigan Avenue, 7th Floor Chicago IL 60601 (312) 515-8408

Daniel Sprehe Managing Director, Corporate Responsibility JPMorgan Chase daniel.c.sprehe@jpmchase.com 10 S. Dearborn Street, 6th Floor Chicago IL 60603 (312) 732-5856 (773) 230-1413

Matthew Summy Vice President, External Affairs Comcast Corporation matthew_summy@cable.comcast.com 1500 McConnor Pkwy Schaumburg IL 60173 (224) 229-5036 (773) 251-6230

Kent Swanson Executive Vice President
Riverside Investment & Development 

Company
kswanson@riversideid.com 150 N. Riverside, Suite 1800 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 788-1814 (312) 343-4174

Matthew Szafranski Principal and Senior Portfolio Manager Chesley, Taft & Associates, LLC m.szafranski@chesleytaft.com 135 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2900 Chicago IL 60603 (312) 873-1253 (312) 593-7359

Sarfraz Taj
Director, Global Business Development & Project 

Execution
Exelon Corporation sarfraz.taj@exeloncorp.com 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville IL 60555 (630) 657-4716 (815) 505-2694

Mark Taylor Senior Managing Director Northern Trust Company Met6@ntrs.com 50 S. LaSalle Street, 12th Floor Chicago IL 60603 (312) 557-1626 (312) 282-2230

Carol Thompson Partner Chapman and Cutler LLP cthompso@chapman.com 111 W. Monroe Street, 17th Floor Chicago IL 60603 (312) 845-3785

Kathy Thompson
Head of Government Relations and Community 

Outreach
CIBC US kathy.thompson@cibc.com 120 S. LaSalle Street, 22nd Floor Chicago IL 60603 (312) 564-6885 (312) 636-5232

Allen Truesdell Partner Deloitte & Touche LLP atruesdell@deloitte.com 111 S. Wacker Drive Chicago IL 60606 (312) 486-1772

Thomas Vanden Berk President and CEO UCAN vandenberkt@ucanchicago.org 3605 W. Fillmore Street Chicago IL 60624 (773) 290-5800 (773) 615-3661

David Vitale david@davidvitale.com 20 S. Clark Street, Suite 2222 Chicago IL 60603 (312) 283-4349

Daniel Wagner Senior Vice President, Government Relations The Inland Real Estate Group, Inc. wagner@inlandgroup.com 2901 Butterfield Road Oak Brook IL 60523 (630) 218-4953

Leon Walker Managing Partner DL3 Realty, L.P. lwalker@dl3realty.com 77 W. Washington Street, Suite 405 Chicago IL 60602
(773) 721-3400 Ext 

11
(773) 844-3381

Victoria Watkins
Chief of Staff to the Chairman, Co-Chief Executive 

Officer and Chief Investment Officer
Ariel Investments, LLC vwatkins@arielinvestments.com 200 E. Randolph Street, Suite 2900 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 612-2605
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Andrew Weil Partner DLA Piper LLP andrew.weil@dlapiper.com 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 900 Chicago IL 60606 (312) 368-3425 (312) 852-8471

A.J. Wilhelmi President and Chief Executive Officer Illinois Health and Hospital Association awilhelmi@team-iha.org 1151 E.Warrenville Road, P. O. Box 3015 Naperville IL 60563 (630) 276-5444 (815) 258-9911

Simon Wlodarski SVP, Public Policy & Government Relations Bank of America simon.wlodarski@bofa.com 110 N. Wacker Drive Chicago IL 60606 (312) 992-2362 (312) 697-9606

Jill Wolowitz
Chief of Staff, Office of the Chairman, CEO and 

President
Health Care Service Corporation jill_wolowitz@hcsc.net 300 E. Randolph Street Chicago IL 60601 (312) 653-4477 (312) 351-3995

Meghan Woltman Chief Government Affairs Officer Advocate Aurora Health Meghan.Woltman@advocatehealth.com 3075 Highland Parkway, Suite 600
Downers 

Grove
IL 60515 (630) 929-6614


